RESOLUTION # 7-9-84

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CLERK TREASURER OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, TO VERIFY THE NUMBER OF YEARS OF CREDITABLE SERVICE FOR AN EMPLOYEE OF THE TOWN TO THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND.

WHEREAS, the Public Employees Retirement Fund of the State of Indiana, requires the Board of Trustees of the Town of St. John, Indiana, to designate by resolution, the officer of the Town who will be authorized to provide information on creditable service for eligible employees of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, and

WHEREAS, the Clerk-Treasurer of the Town of St. John is responsible for maintaining and keeping accurate records on all employees of the Town of St. John covered by the Puplic Employees Retirement Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, that the Clerk-Treasurer of the Town of St. John, be and hereby is designated the officer of the Town who will be responsible for providing information to the Public Employees Retirement Fund on creditable service for an employee of the Town of St. John.

ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana this $\underline{9tl}$ day of $\underline{3tcly}$, 1984

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

419

· lolmand Clerk-Treasurer